### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7698100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHOWINGTIME.COM, INC.	07/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHOWINGTIME.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 SECOND AVENUE, FLOOR 31	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039544
Application Number:	12757142
Application Number:	13227881
Application Number:	14264949
Application Number:	15250486
Application Number:	15669712
Application Number:	13492816
Application Number:	14105010
Application Number:	11428609
Application Number:	16020733
Application Number:	17078941
Application Number:	17853222
Application Number:	17114608
Application Number:	16236456
Application Number:	16852948
Application Number:	16984982
Application Number:	17890151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**PATENT** 

507650965 REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0690

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066044452

**Email:** jwhite@vlplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. D. WHITE

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

Address Line 2: VLP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	990074.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ShowingTime.comInc\_to\_ShowingTime.comLLC\_conversion#page1.tif source=ShowingTime.comInc\_to\_ShowingTime.comLLC\_conversion#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0691 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:21 AM 07/01/2022
FILED 11:21 AM 07/01/2022
SR 20222888488 - File Number 3119825

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Showing Time.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The original certificate of incorporation of Showing Time.com, Inc. (the "Corporation") was filed on November 2, 1999 in the state of Delaware.
- 2. The name, jurisdiction and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is ShowingTime.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Showing Time.com, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion this 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2022.

SHOWINGTIME.COM, INC.

Name: Brad Owens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0692 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:21 AM 07/01/2022 FILED 11:21 AM 07/01/2022 SR 20222888488 - File Number 3119825

**RECORDED: 12/15/2022** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### SHOWINGTIME.COM, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 1, 2022 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-201 et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Showing Time.com, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, in New Castle County. The name of the registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is United Agent Group Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first written above.

Name: Bradley D. Owens
Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0693